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of record, of the powers and duties of judges and attor-
neys, and officers of court,” is hereby repealed.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from Take effect.
and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 18, 1859.

[Published April 6,1859.]
CHAPTER 172. |

AN ACT to amend section 59, of chapter 25, of .the revised statutes,
entitled ‘¢ Of school and university lands.”
The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented im
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: ‘

SecrioN 1. Section fifty-nine, of chapter twenty-eight Amendment.
of the revised statutes is gereby amended by adding to
gaid section the following words : ‘““and if, on a resale
of such land, the same shall produce more than sufficient
to J)ay the sum owing therefor, with interest and costs,
and five per cent. damaﬁes on the amount of purchase
money unpaid, the residue, when collected, shall be
paid over to the former purchaser, or his legal represen-
tative.
Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from Take effect.
and after its passage.
Approved Kia,rch 18, 1859.

[Published April 6, 1859. ]
CHAPTER 173.

AN ACT to amend chapter twenty-seven of the revised statutes, en-
titled ‘¢ Of the state superintendent of publie property, and the
purchase and distribution of stationery for the use of the state.”

The Petg)le of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
NSenate and Asgembly, do enact as follows:

SecTIoN 1. Section nine, of chapter twenty-seven, of Amendment.
the revised statutes is hereby amended by adding to the
same the following words: ¢ Provided, that the amount
of stationery furnished in any one year to each and every
member of the legislature, the lieutenant governor, and
the sergeant-at-arms of each house, shall not exceed in
walue fifteen dollars.”
Approved March 18, 1859.



